

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0316 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 8/16/2022 In control: Local Services and Land Use Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/6/2022
Enactment date: Enactment #: 16200

Title: A MOTION acknowledging receipt of the Fairwood Golf & Country Club flooding report as required by

the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19210, Section 99, as amended by Ordinance

19364, Section 70, Proviso P1.

Sponsors: Reagan Dunn

Indexes: Biennial, Budget, Fairwood, Flood Control

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 16200, 2. A. Fairwood Golf and Country Club Flooding Report, August 1, 2022, 3. 2022-

0316 transmittal letter, 4. 2022-0316 Legislative Review Form, 5. 2022-0316 Fairwood_SR

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2022	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
8/23/2022	1	Local Services and Land Use Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
8/16/2022	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 08/01/2022

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of the Fairwood Golf & Country Club

flooding report as required by the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance,

Ordinance 19210, Section 99, as amended by Ordinance 19364, Section 70,

Proviso P1.

WHEREAS, the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19210, Section 99, as amended by Ordinance19364, Section 70, Proviso P1, states that \$100,000 shall not be expended or encumbered until the executive transmits a report on Fairwood Golf & Country Club flooding, and a motion acknowledging receipt of the report and the motion is passed by the council, and

WHEREAS, the executive has transmitted to the council the requested report entitled Fairwood Golf & Country Club flooding along with a motion acknowledging receipt thereof by August 1, 2022;

File #: 2022-0316, Version: 1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

Receipt of the Fairwood Golf & Country Club flooding report, Attachment A to this motion, is hereby acknowledged.